)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 11:51:42 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 0194 General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 20-7-601 so as to provide that a juvenile may
not be incarcerated in a jail or other place of detention for contempt of court for committing or violating a court order prohibiting
the commission of a status offense, and by adding Section 20-7-602 so as to provide that the terms "jail or other place of
detention" and "detention facilities" include a law enforcement lockup or holding cell for purposes of certain provisions of law
prohibiting the placing of a juvenile in jail for a status offense or the placing of a juvenile lawfully in jail in the same cell with

adults.

09/17/90
09/17/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
04/04/91
04/25/91
04/25/91
04/25/91
04/26/91
04/30/91
04/30/91
01/14/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology

Introduced and read first time SJ-75

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-75
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-10
Amended SJ-56

Read second time SJ-58

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-58
Read third time and sent to House SJ-3

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12

Tabled in committee

Page 1 of 1



