

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### S 0194 General Bill, By M.T. Rose

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 20-7-601 so as to provide that a juvenile may not be incarcerated in a jail or other place of detention for contempt of court for committing or violating a court order prohibiting the commission of a status offense, and by adding Section 20-7-602 so as to provide that the terms "jail or other place of detention" and "detention facilities" include a law enforcement lockup or holding cell for purposes of certain provisions of law prohibiting the placing of a juvenile in jail for a status offense or the placing of a juvenile lawfully in jail in the same cell with adults.

09/17/90	Senate	Prefiled
09/17/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology
01/08/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-75
01/08/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology SJ-75
04/04/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Corrections and Penology SJ-10
04/25/91	Senate	Amended SJ-56
04/25/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-58
04/25/91	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-58
04/26/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-3
04/30/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
04/30/91	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-12
01/14/92	House	Tabled in committee